ARMORED
LOOSE
CABLE

High resistance
Outdoor Appljcations
Metal armor |
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A R M O R E D The loose armored cables have, for the entire length of the cable,

LOOS E a corrugated or banded metal protection. This specific process-
ing guarantees absolute resistance against rodents in an outdoor

CAB LE environment.

TECHNICAL
SPECIFICATIONS

PRODUCT DETAILS

TYPE OF FIBER SM: G.652 MM: OM1, OM2, OM3, OM4
ASSEMBLABLE CONNECTORS SC-LC-FC-ST-MU - E2000
NUMBER OF FIBERS 4 [¢) 8 12 16 24
EXTERNAL CABLE DIAMETER 8.3 mm 9 mm
WEIGHT 74 kg/km 92 kg/km
EXTERNAL SHEATH OF THE PE
CABLE SINGLE FIBER COATING Acrylate
MINIMUM BENDING RADIUS 150 mm
TENSILE STRENGTH 1200N
CRUSHING STRENGTH 500 N/cm
STANDARD PACKAGING 2100 m reels 1- Outer sheath
2 - Metal armor
OPERATING TEMPERATURE 20+ +70°C 3 - Reinforcement element
4 - Central tube
5 - Anti-humidity gel
6 - Optical fiber with tight coating

Applicable standards EN 60793 / EN 60794-1/ EN 50173-1 / 1SO 11801 m—
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